THE DATASHEET OF
TSOP75338WTT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TSOP753..W, TSOP755..W
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Datasheet Values Refer to PCN-OPT-1308-2024
Rev. 2.3, 17-May-2024 1 Document Number: 82497
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

Pinning:
1, 4 = GND, 2 = VS, 3 = OUT
ORDERING CODE
Taping:
TSOP75...WTT - top view taped, 2200 pcs/reel
TSOP75...WTR - side view taped, 2300 pcs/reel
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Note
• Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only
and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification
is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect the device reliability.
23208
1
2
3
4
C1
IR receiver
GND
C
irc
ui
t
µC
R1
+ VS
GND
Transmitter
with
TSALxxxx
VS
VO
17170-14
OUT
R1 and C1 recommended in case there are strong ripple or
spikes on the supply line.
PARTS TABLE
AGC NOISY ENVIRONMENTS
AND SHORT BURSTS (AGC3)
VERY NOISY ENVIRONMENTS
AND SHORT BURSTS (AGC5)
Carrier
frequency
30 kHz TSOP75330W TSOP75530W
33 kHz TSOP75333W TSOP75533W
36 kHz TSOP75336W (1) TSOP75536W
38 kHz TSOP75338W (2)(3)(4) TSOP75538W
40 kHz TSOP75340W TSOP75540W
56 kHz TSOP75356W TSOP75556W
Package Heimdall no lens
Pinning 1, 4 = GND, 2 = VS, 3 = OUT
Dimensions (mm) 6.8 W x 3.0 H x 2.35 D
Mounting SMD